Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Trademark Assignment Recordation Form to reflect the 5/10/2005 assignment execution date previously recorded on Reel 003106 Frame 0766. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment document and the 2/19/2004 effective date thereof.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VentureOne Corporation		05/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Jones & Company, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Liberty Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10281
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344547	BEST OF BREED IN VENTURE CAPITAL
Registration Number:	2732666	COMPENSATIONPRO
Registration Number:	2777640	THE VENTURE CAPITAL ANALYST
Registration Number:	2228857	VENTUREONE
Registration Number:	2103539	VENTURESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2834

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-596-9000 Phone:

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Neave IP Group, Ropes & Gray LLP

1251 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0947

900030091

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Parnass
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Parnass/
Date:	08/12/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0948 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, VentureOne Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation having its principal place of business at 201 Spear Street, 4th Floor,

San Francisco, California 94105 is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the

trademarks and service marks on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations thereof, and the

goodwill represented thereby;

WHEREAS, Dow Jones & Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having

its principal place of business at 200 Liberty Street, New York, New York 10281 wishes

to acquire the trademarks and service marks on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations

thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of February 19, 2004, all right, title, and interest in and to said

trademarks and service marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill represented by

said trademarks and service marks, together with the right to sue for and collect damages

or any other compensation for past infringement, dilution, or misuse of said trademarks

and service marks.

Date: <u>May 10</u>

VENTUREONE CORPORATION

r Richard Shaffer

Title: \

Rresident

REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0949

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New Jarsey)
COUNTY Hudson)
On this 10 day of May, 2005, before me
personally came Richard A. Shaffer, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say
that he is President of VentureOne Corporation, the corporation described in and which

executed the foregoing assignment; that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment;

and that he was authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to sign this name

thereto.

Atébi Charles
Notary Public

NATALIE CHARLES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

ID # 2193929

My Commission Expires Oct 02, 2006

EXHIBIT 1

Country	Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.
United States	BEST OF BREED IN VENTURE CAPITAL	2,344,547
United States	COMPENSATIONPRO	2,732,666
United States	THE VENTURE CAPITAL ANALYST	2,777,640
United States	VENTUREONE	2,228,857
United States	VENTURESOURCE	2,103,539
Canada	VENTUREONE	TMA544,675
Canada	COMPENSATIONPRO	TMA576,884
Canada	VENTURESOURCE	TMA576,975
Japan	VENTUREONE	4,485,114
Israel	VENTUREONE	120,194
European Community (CTM)	VENTUREONE	2,262,020
European Community (CTM)	VENTURESOURCE	2,949,493

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0951